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Return showing the Certificates of Service issued to Masters and Engineers during the Year
ended the 31st March, 1882.

Return of Masters, Mates, and Engineers to whom Certificates of Competency were issued
between the 1st April, 1881, and the 31st March, 1882.

* Issued under the provisions of Her Majesty's Order in Council of the 12thFebruary, 1876; and have the same
force as similar certificates issued by the Board of Trade.

Name ofPerson. Rank. Class of Certificate. Bate of Issue. No.

iobert Pearce Gibbons
lichard Openshaw
rames Lindsay
Villiam Homes ...
.harles Quintin Pope
rohn Symons
hhn Symons
fohn Austin
High McLellan ...
xregory Seymour Norris
"ohan Schmidt
iVilliam Do Laey Cameron
-lfred Boonstra ...
"ohn McLaren

Master
Engineer ...
Master

River steamer...
2nd class
Harbour and river trade
Home trade

2 May,
30 „
30 „
4 Aug.,

17 Oct.,
17 „
17 „
23 Nov.,
7 Dee.,

10 „
25 Jan.,
14Eeb.,
27 „
28 March,

1881 ...
j,
)) ■*"

)] ...
jj ...
jj

j) ...
JJ

1882 '.'.'.
))

J)

J JJ

2494
1037
2495
2496
2497
2498
1038
2499
2500
2501
2502
2503
2504
2505

jj '""
jj """ ,, ... ...
jj

tEngineer ...
Master

,, ... ...
2nd class
Home trade ...

jj jj

Foreign trade (renewal)
Home trade (renewal) ...jj """

jj "*■

jj „ ...
jj """ jj

jj "■" ,, ...

Name ofPerson. Rank. Class of Certificate. Date of Issue. No.

Wilbert Dimmock Nicoll
James Edie
Lars Petersen ...
George Lambert
Harry Coe
Henrick Leonard Andersson
Robert Carnie
Henry Grubb Watson ...
Edmund Watts Haughton
Henry James ... ...
Alfred Bowling
Frederick WilliamWhitton
George Herbert Keiworth
Niel McDonald
Charles William Todd...
William James Featherstone
Duncan Buchanan
Henry Hudson
George ITrquhart Thomson
Hugh Paterson
John Paterson
James Johnson
George Romeril
Peter Moar
Richard Knight Watson
Caroline Frederick Scott Maundrell
John Andersen
August John Paesch ...
Evan Davies
John Graham
Samuel JosephRoe
Frederick Winter Le Brun
Alfred George Noble Campbell ...
August Ludwig Jarl
Peter Douglas
Valentino JohnRobert Christian
Simon McKenzie
Peter Anton Peterson ...
James Meades
Alfred Henry Compton
WilliamRobertson
Felix Black
Peter Pallison
Peter Andreas Petersen
Archibald Walter Titley
Carl Emit Pasohe
Alfred Bruce
Robert Brebner
Lauchlin Alexander McLean
John McDonald
John West

Only Mate
Master Ordinary ...
Only Mate

jj

Second Mate
Only Mate
First Mate
Only Mate
Master Ordinary ...
First Mate
Second Mate„ ...
Only Mate
First Mate
Master Ordinary ...
Only Mate
Master Ordinary ...

Only Mate
Second Mate

Only Mate

Foreign trade
jj

jj

jj

ii
jj

jj

jj

jj

jj

jj

jj

jj

jj

jj
jj

jj

:j

jj

jj

jj

jj

jj

jj

jj

26 April, 1881 ...
*26 „ „ ...
*26 „ „ ...
*23June, „ ...
*11 May, „ ...

30 „ „ ...
*30 „ „ ...
* 7 June, ,, ...
* h

i jj jj ""13 „
20 „ „ ...

*23 July, „ ...
4 Aug., „ ...

*17 „ „ ...
27 „ „ ...

*29 „ „ ...
13 Sept.,

*21 „ „ ...
* 3 Oct., „ ...
* 3 „ „ ...
* 3 „ „ ...
*27 „ „ ...
*12Nov., „ ...

7 „ „ ...
7 „ „ ...

*10 „ „ ...
*28 „ „ ...

3 Dec, „ ...
*13_o ,, „
*13 „ „ ...
*23 „ „ ...
*31
*11 Jan., 1882 ..'.

31 „ „ ...
* 9 Feb., „ ...
*17 March,
*17 Feb., „ ...
20 „ „ ...

*20 „ „ ...
* 1 March, „

7 June, 1881 ...
7 „ „ ...
4 Aug., „ ...
4 „ ,, ...
8 j, „ ...
8 „ „ ...
8 „ „ ...

17 „
27 „ „ ...
29 „ „ ...
13 Sept., „ ...

257
258
259
260
261
262
198
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
226
273
274
275
148
276
277
278
279
280
281
190
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292

5172
5215
5216
5217
5218
5219
5220
5221
5222
6223
5224

jj

jj

Master Ordinary ... )J

jj
jj *»"

Only Mate
Master Ordinary ...
Second Mate
Master Ordinary ...

JJ
JJ
JJ

JJ

JJ
jj *""Only Mate

Master Ordinary ...
Only Mate
Master Ordinary ...
Only Mate
Master

JJ

JJ

JJ

JJ
JJ
JJ

Home trade
jj "■" jj

jj """ u„ »
J, «■! jj

JJ JJ„ ... JJ

Mate
Master
Mate

J>
JJ

JJ

JJ
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